14 (a)Paid-up Equity Share Capital 10,295.53   10,295.53   10,295.53   10,295.53   10,295.53   10,295.53

(b)Face Value ( in Rs. ) 1.00   1.00   1.00   1.00   1.00   1.00

15
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per
balance sheet of previous accounting year 41,956.36

16 Earning Per Share (Rs)* ( Not annualised )
Basic before Extraordinary items (in Rs.) (0.01)   0.02   0.13   0.04   0.41   0.31
Diluted before Extraordinary items (in Rs.) (0.00)   0.01   0.11   0.03   0.35   0.26
Basic after Extraordinary items (in Rs.) (0.01)   0.02   0.13   0.04   0.41   0.31
Diluted after Extraordinary items (in Rs.) (0.00)   0.01   0.11   0.03   0.35   0.26

Number of shares used in computing earning
per equity share
Basic 1,029,553,100   1,029,553,100   1,029,553,400   1,029,553,100   1,029,553,400   1,029,553,100
Diluted 1,439,553,400   1,439,553,400  1,209,553,400 1,439,553,400 1,209,553,400   1,209,553,100   Diluted 1,439,553,400   1,439,553,400  1,209,553,400 1,439,553,400 1,209,553,400   1,209,553,100

17 Public Shareholding of Basic
Number of Shares  issued 893,584,540   893,584,540   893,584,840   893,584,540   893,584,840   893,584,840
Percentage of shareholding 86.79   86.79   86.79   86.79   86.79   86.79

18 Promoter and promoter group shareholding
(a) Pledged/Encumbered
Number of Shares NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Percentage of Shares (as a % of total shareholding
of promoter and promoter group)

Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

(b)Non-encumbered 165968560
Number of Shares 135968560 135968560 135968560 135968560 135968560 135968560

100 100 100 100 100 100